BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 778 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after "employees;" insert "<u>providing that this Act may not be construed</u> to modify, amend, or supercede certain provisions of law;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in lines 13 and 18, in each instance, before "BE" insert "<u>AND</u>"; in line 16, strike " \S 6-404(c)(3)" and substitute " \S 6-404(c)(2)"; strike beginning with "and" in line 16 down through "Article" in line 17 and substitute "<u>, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act</u>"; after line 17, insert:

"<u>SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That this Act may not be construed to modify, amend, or supercede the provisions of the Education Article relating to changes in representation for the unit.";

and in lines 18 and 20, strike "3." and "4.", respectively, and substitute "4." and "5.", respectively.